

CIN-L51909GJ2018PLC104200

305-306, JAYSAGAR COMPLEX, KHATODARA, SURAT-395 002 PH.: (0261) 2635521,4005666 M.99090 23353 E-mall: info@anandrayons.com Website: www.anandrayons.com

July 20, 2020 -

To, Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited, 14th Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001. Security ID/ Code: ARL/542721

Dear Sir,

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 32(1) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half Year/Year ended on March 31, 2020.

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 32(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") we are enclosing herewith the statement of deviation or variation of public issue for the half year/ year ended on March 31, 2020.

We request you to kindly take the above on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For Anand Rayons Limited

Rahul Makwana

Company Secretary and

Compliance Office



305-306, JAYSAGAR COMPLEX, KHATODARA, SURAT-395 002 PH.: (0261) 2635521,4005666 M.99090 23353 E-mail: info@anandrayons.com Website: www.anandrayons.com CIN-L51909GJ2018PLC104200

July 20, 2020

To,
Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited,
14th Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001.
Security ID/ Code: ARL/542721

Dear Sir,

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 32(1) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half Year/Year ended on March 31, 2020.

This has reference to the captioned subject matter, we wish to inform you that Anand Rayons Limited has issued a prospectus dated 04th June 2019 and Company has issued and allotted Equity shares through initial public offer of 46,88,000 Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each at a premium of Rs. 17 per share aggregating to Rs. 12,65,76,000/-

As required under Regulation 32 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we hereby state that there has been no deviation or variation in the utilization of issue proceeds for the said half year ended March 31, 2020 and the funds raised from the above mentioned issue has been utilized for the purposes for which the funds were raised for the said half year ended March 31, 2020.

Kindly take the above on your record. Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For Anand Rayons Limited

Anand Bakshi

Managing Director

DIN: 01942639